August 25, 2024 20 77

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Fleetwood
Kutztown

BOXSCORE

Football
8/23 at 7:00 pm
at Kutztown

Nonleague

1 3 4
Fleetwood 13 8 14 13
Kutztown 6 0 0 6

SCORING SUMMARY

Fleetwood: Davyan Moore 4-yard run
PAT Kick (Gryffin Cappellano), st

Kutztown: Colten Mathias 15-yard pass from Wyatt Stoess
PAT Missed kick, Ist

Fleetwood: Tristin McFarland 33-yard run
PAT Missed kick, TIst

Fleetwood: Tristin McFarland 20-yard interception
PAT 2 Pt Run (Chase Domenech) , 2nd

Fleetwood: Davyan Moore 83-yard kickoff return
PAT Kick (Gryffin Cappellano), 3rd

Fleetwood: Chase Domenech 6-yard run
PAT Kick (Gryffin Cappellano), 3rd

Fleetwood: Landen Hare 6-yard run
PAT Kick (Gryffin Cappellano), 4th

Kutztown: Wyatt Stoess 2-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 4th

Fleetwood: Jason Petion 53-yard run
PAT Missed kick, 4th

48
12

oT Total
48
12



TEAM STATS

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - FLEETWOOD

Name

Chase Domenech

RUSHING - FLEETWOOD
Name

Jason Petion

Trey Killian

Chase Domenech
Landen Hare

Tristin McFarland
Davyan Moore

RECEIVING - FLEETWOOD
Name

Tristin McFarland

PLAYER STATS
PASSING - KUTZTOWN

Fleetwood
14
382
27/377
13.96
1/3
33.33
5
5/35
1/30
30

173

80

253

0/0

Comp

Att

O = N

Rec

Att
3

Yds

Yds
178
19
16

74
71

Kutztown
N
253
44173
3.93
4/10
40
80
2/25
1/33
33

377

382

2/1

Yds TD
5 0

Yds/Att
25.43
95
2.29
6
12.33
355

Yds/Catch
5

INT

TD



Name Comp Att Pct Yds TD INT
Colten Mathias 0 1 0 0 0 0
Wyatt Stoess 4 10 40 80 1 3

RUSHING - KUTZTOWN

Name Att Yds Yds/Att ™D
Mason Sherry 13 69 5.31 0
David Bates 1 4 4 0
Jayden Swoyer 8 19 2.38 0
Colten Mathias 2 1 55 0
Wyatt Stoess 3 5 1.67 1

lan Bahr n 68 6.18 0
Tallan Fitzsimmons 1 2 2 0
Ryan Walters 5 -7 1.4 0
RECEIVING - KUTZTOWN

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Colten Mathias 4 80 20 1

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Frustrated amid a winless season, two-time NASCAR champ Kyle Busch
says he 'could legit win Daytona'

2 Logan Sargeant crashes heavily in practice for F1's Dutch Grand Prix and
misses qualifying

3 Mike Yastrzemski homers as Giants survive Blake Snell's wildness, beat
Mariners 4-3




