Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

# HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Fleetwood	48
Kutztown	12

#### **BOXSCORE**

Football 8/23 at 7:00 pm at Kutztown Nonleague

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Fleetwood	13	8	14	13	0	48
Kutztown	6	0	0	6	0	12

#### SCORING SUMMARY

**Fleetwood:** Davyan Moore 4-yard run PAT Kick (Gryffin Cappellano) , 1st

Kutztown: Colten Mathias 15-yard pass from Wyatt Stoess

PAT Missed kick, 1st

Fleetwood: Tristin McFarland 33-yard run

PAT Missed kick, 1st

Fleetwood: Tristin McFarland 20-yard interception

PAT 2 Pt Run (Chase Domenech), 2nd

Fleetwood: Davyan Moore 83-yard kickoff return

PAT Kick (Gryffin Cappellano), 3rd

Fleetwood: Chase Domenech 6-yard run

PAT Kick (Gryffin Cappellano), 3rd

**Fleetwood:** Landen Hare 6-yard run PAT Kick (Gryffin Cappellano) , 4th

Kutztown: Wyatt Stoess 2-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 4th

Fleetwood: Jason Petion 53-yard run

PAT Missed kick, 4th

### TEAM STATS

	Fleetwo	od				Kutztow	/n	
First downs	14					11		
Total yards	382					253		
Rushes/Yards	27/377					44/173		
Rushing avg	13.96					3.93		
Comp/Atts	1/3					4/10		
Comp pct	33.33					40		
Pass yards	5					80		
Penalties/Yds	5/35					2/25		
Punts/Yds	1/30					1/33		
Punting average	30					33		
Rushing yds allowed	173					377		
Passing yds allowed	80					5		
Total yds allowed	253					382		
Fumbles/Lost	0/0					2/1		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - FLEETWOOD								
Name		Comp	At	tt I	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Chase Domenech		1	3	3	3.33	5	0	2
RUSHING - FLEETWOOD								
Name		P	Att	Yds		Yds/Att	:	TD
Jason Petion			7	178		25.43		1
Trey Killian			2	19		9.5		0
Chase Domenech			7	16		2.29		1
Landen Hare			1	6		6		1
Tristin McFarland			6	74		12.33		1
Davyan Moore			2	71		35.5		1
RECEIVING - FLEETWOOD								
Name		Rec	•	Yds		Yds/Catch		TD
Tristin McFarland		1		5		5		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - KUTZTOWN								

Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Colten Mathias	Ο	1	Ο	0	Ο	0
Wyatt Stoess	4	10	40	80	1	3
RUSHING - KUTZTOWN						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/	Att	TD
Mason Sherry		13	69	5.3	37	Ο
David Bates		1	4	4		Ο
Jayden Swoyer		8	19	2.3	8	Ο
Colten Mathias		2	11	5.5	5	Ο
Wyatt Stoess		3	5	1.6	7	1
lan Bahr		11	68	6.1	8	Ο
Tallan Fitzsimmons		1	2	2		Ο
Ryan Walters		5	-7	-1.4	4	0
RECEIVING - KUTZTOWN						
Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch	า	TD
Colten Mathias	4	80		20		1

HIG	H SC	CH	OOL	SCH	HED	UL	ES &	RES	ULTS
<b>D</b> : 1									1.

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

## HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport ✓

## PEOPLE ARE READING

- Frustrated amid a winless season, two-time NASCAR champ Kyle Busch says he 'could legit win Daytona'
- 2 <u>Logan Sargeant crashes heavily in practice for F1's Dutch Grand Prix and misses qualifying</u>
- 3 <u>Mike Yastrzemski homers as Giants survive Blake Snell's wildness, beat</u> <u>Mariners 4-3</u>